

[ বেসরকারি ব্যক্তি এবং কর্পোরেশন কর্তৃক অর্থের বিনিময়ে জারীকৃত বিজ্ঞাপন ও নোটিশসমূহ ]

In the matter of

## M/s. Sajeda Chowdhury Memorial School & College

A Meeting of the Partnership Firm M/S. Sajeda Chowdhury Memorial School & College duly convened on **28<sup>th</sup> June, 2021** and held at Park View Mansion, 70, Park Road, Baridhara, Dhaka, Bangladesh. On this Meeting the following resolution was passed unanimously:

The Partnership Firm be reconstituted with the effect from  $28^{th}$  June, 2021 and accordingly Sajeda Chowdhury (99.99%) has resign as the partner of Partnership Firm. That after  $28^{th}$  June, 2021 the new composition of the partnership firm is following :

Name	Percentage
Chowdhury Nafeez Sarafat	99.99%
Dalia Chowdhury	0.01%

All concerned are therefore, requested to contact henceforth with the Managing Partner, within 15 (Fifteen) days from the publication of this circular, in respect of any affairs of the Firm.

SAJEDA CHOWDHURY Managing Partner Sajeda Chowdhury Memorial School & College.

মোহাম্মদ ইসমাইল হোসেন, উপপরিচালক (উপসচিব), বাংলাদেশ সরকারী মুদ্রণালয়, তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা কর্তৃক মুদ্রিত। মাকসুদা বেগম সিদ্দীকা, উপপরিচালক (উপসচিব), বাংলাদেশ ফরম ও প্রকাশনা অফিস, তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা কর্তৃক প্রকাশিত। website: www.bgpress.gov.bd (১০১০৫) মূল্য: টাকা ৪.০০